

Ingale

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.
 IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
 FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2014

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Mr.K.R.Parekh, Advocate for the Appellants.
 Mr.N.R.Gandhi, Advocate for the Respondent No.1.

CORAM : R.G.KETKAR, J.
DATE : 18th July, 2014

PC.

. Not on board. Mentioned due to urgency. Hence, taken up in the Production Board.

2. Heard Mr. K.R.Parekh, learned Counsel for the appellants and Mr. N.R.Gandhi, learned Counsel for respondent No.1.

3. **Admit.**

4. Mr.Gandhi waives service for respondent No.1. Call for R&P Printing is dispensed with. The appellants shall file private paper-book containing all relevant documents and serve the copy in advance on the other side within one year from today.

(R.G.KETKAR, J.)