

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY.  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION.**

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2014**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
---	---------------------------

Ms. Pratima Soundalkar i/b K. R. Parekh & Co. for the appellant.

Mr. N. R. Gandhi for the respondent no.1.

**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.**

**DATED : 06/08/2015.**

**PC.:**

. Not on board. At the request of Advocate for the appellant, matter is taken on board for urgent orders.

2 At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, eight weeks' time is granted to file private paper book from today, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

3 On 28.07.2015, the learned counsel for the appellant filed praicepe for urgent production, when the matter was called out, no one appeared on behalf of them. Hence, appellant to pay cost of Rs.750/-. Cost to be deposited in the office of the

Maharashtra State Legal Services Authority, High Court, Bombay, within 4 weeks from today, failing which the First Appeal shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**