



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO.814 OF 2014

Vishwas Vasant Gadre (since deceased)
Through Legal Heirs Chhaya alias
Mamta Vishwas Gadre & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Vidya Vinayak Huprikar & Ors. ...Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2515 OF 2021
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.814 OF 2014

Vidya Vinayak Huprikar ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Vishwas Vasant Gadre (since deceased)
Through Legal Heirs Chhaya alias
Mamta Vishwas Gadre & Ors. ...Appellants
Versus
Vidya Vinayak Huprikar & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Ketan Parekh a/w Mr. Kavish Pandya i/by K.R. Parekh & Co. for Appellants.

Ms. Devashri G. Karandikar i/by Mr. Nitin R. Gandhi for Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 9 FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. The dispute is between siblings. The Court, therefore, requests both parties, who are also senior citizens to sit across and resolve this issue.
2. List this matter on 24 February 2026 under the caption for 'directions/settlement'.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]