

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 814 OF 2014

Mr. Vishwas Vasant Gadre (since Deceased)APPELLANT
Thr. Legal Heirs Chhaya Alias Mamta Vishwas
Gadre And Ors

V/S

Mr. Vidya Vinayak Huprikar And Ors.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2515 OF 2021

In

First Appeal 814 OF 2014

Mr. Vidya Vinayak Huprikar And Ors.PETITIONER

V/S

Vishwas Vasant Gadre (since Deceased) Thr.RESPONDENT
Legal Heirs Chhaya Alias Mamta Vishwas Gadre
And Ors

Mr. Ketan R. Parekh for Appellant

Mr. S.M.Railkar i/b MR.N.R. GANDHI FOR R.NO.1 for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA
SHANTILAL JAIN J

DATE : 24th March, 2026

P.C. :

S.O. to 15/04/2026 for Direction/ Settlement.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)